```
SUPREME
                                    COURT OF
                                                         INDIA
                                  RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
  (CC 603/2010)
  (From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in GSTR No.56/2005
  of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

VERSO

M/S. KAVITA LABELS (IND.

(With appln(s) for c/de filing c/c of the impuga
                                                                   Petitioner(s)
                       VERSUS
  M/S. KAVITA LABELS (INDIA) PVT.LTD.
                                                                   Respondent(s)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
  filing c/c of the impugned judgement)
  With S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 625/2010)
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
  c/c of the impugned order and office report)
```

Date: 22/01/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Reeta Chaudhary,Adv. Ms. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Teotia,adv. Gaurav 1000. M.K. Dutta,Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput] [Madhu Saxena] A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master