ÖITEM NO.95

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4089/2010

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KAVITA LABELS (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

VERSO

M/S. KAVITA LABELS (IND.

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13257 of (With office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 13257 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sudhanshu Goil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The sole respondent in both the cases granted four weeks

time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the matter on 07.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB