S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4089/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in GSTR No. 56/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KAVITA LABELS (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl.documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13257 of 2010

(With appln. for exmeption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4090 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with

prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5163 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, av.

Ms. Mehak Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Madhu, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

..2/-

: 2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath$

As a last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Renu Diwan] Court Master